# **CANCELLED**

April 30, 2021

#### **KENTUCKY PUBLIC ADOPTION NOTICE** SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No. \_\_1\_\_\_

The undersigned FR Utility			
(Name of Utility) System			
of6300 E Hampden Ave., Unit C#324 Denver Co hereby a	dopts, ratifies, and makes		
its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all			
tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and re-	egulations for furnishing		
wastewater collection and treatment service at F	ort Thomas, Kentucky		
(Nature of Service)			
in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public			
Kentucky by Proman Property Management of 200 Water Works Road, Fort Thomas, KY (Name of Predecessor)			
and in effect on the17thday ofJanuary, 20	20 , the date on which		
the public service business of the said Proman Property Management (Name of Predecessor)			
was taken over by it.			
This notice is issued on the 25th day of February , 20 21,			
in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulat	ions for the filing of Tariffs		
of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentu	icky.		
By FR	Utility		
//	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director		
Authorized by Ky.P.S.C. Order No. 2019-00390	Thide G. Sudwell		
F	EFFECTIVE  1/17/2020  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)		

	FOR Cold Spream, Sommunity, Town or City
Λ Λ ,	P.S.C. KY. NO.
Proman Property	SHEET NO
Management, LLL	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
RULES AND REGULATIONS	

The rules and regulations of the sewer treatment plant shall be the same as the prior existing rules and regulations established by the Schlueter Building Company, a Kentucky Corporation.

### **CANCELLED**

April 30, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE 11 1 0 6 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE 11 16 06	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY 4 Bott (Signature of Officer)	8/28/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE AUTHORIZED MEMBER	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2006 OO 166 DATED 8/28/06	By Executive Director

	Community, Town or City	
ROMAN PROPERTY MANAVENENT, LLL	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO	
CONTENTS		

South Hills Subdivision Sewer Treatment System

Sewer Treatment Plant System No. 1 A. <u>Tariff</u>

## **CANCELLED**

April 30, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE 8/28/2006 ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
xecutive Director
2

	FOR Cold Spends (S) Community, Town or City	
Proman Property	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO	
Management, LLL	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO	
RATES AND CHARGES		

The tariff for South Hills Subdivision Sewer Plant (Sewer Treatment Plant System No. 1) shall be \$13.67 per month per unit.

### **CANCELLED**

April 30, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE IN 1 D Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE (1/16/06	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Coat Conficer)  Month / Date / Year  (Signature of Officer)	8/28/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE AUTHORIZED MEMBER	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2006 - 00166 DATED 8/18/06	Executive Director